BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 762

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "representative;" insert "<u>repealing a certain codified form;</u> codifying a certain form;"; and strike beginning with "changing" in line 11 through "persons;" in line 12.

On page 2, in line 5, strike "and 7-204".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 18, strike "INFORMATION" and substitute "SCHEDULE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in lines 29 and 30, in each instance, strike "He" and substitute "<u>THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE</u>"; in line 39, strike "him" and substitute "<u>THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE</u>"; and in line 43, strike "he" and substitute "<u>THE APPRAISER</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, in line 38, after "INCOME" insert ", INCLUDING GAINS AND LOSSES,".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 22, inclusive.